The Importance of Being Insulated

"...not only reduces consumption of energy...leads to better quality, and on occasion, lower cost construction." —Thomas Fisher

...plus it improves thermal comfort



1





2





























Each skin element is slightly	Outside air film	R @ gap .17	R @ <u>stud</u> .17
	(assume wind = 15 mph) Concrete (k = 9, x = 6" x/k = 6/9 = .67)	.67	.67
2 × 4 FURRING @ 16 ⁺ 0.c. (1/2 * 5/2 * ACTUAL DIMENSION) R+11 FIDEROLAGE DATT (2 * ACTUAL DIMENSION)	Stud ($x/k = 3.5/1.0 = 3.5$)		3.5
V/2" AIK SYNCE	Fiberglass (glass batt)	11.00	
CALCULATION OF U VALUE	Air space (50°F mean temp, 30° Δ T, ε = .82)	.90	
Weighted avorage R value:	1/2" gypsum board	.32	.32
weighted average K -value.	Inside air film (still air, $\varepsilon = .90$)	.68	.68
(13.74)(.80) + (5.34)(.20) = 12.00	$R_{tot} = \Sigma R =$	13.74	5.34



































On a cold day in Helena, MT (0°F),					
$\Delta T = 45^{\circ}$	outside temp = 0°				
AT, = RIAT = .17(4 AT, = RTOT = 3.41	$= 3.24^{\circ}F = 3.24^{\circ}F$				
ST2 = R1ST = - 51 (65 3.91) = 15.44°F 18.68°F				
$\Delta T_3 = \frac{k_3 \Delta T}{RTor} = \frac{39(65)}{3.41}$) = 7.43°F 26.11°F				
$\Delta T_4 = \frac{R_4 \delta T}{R_{TOT}} = \frac{.91(65)}{.3.41}$	= 17.35°F 43.46°F				
$\Delta T_5 = \frac{R_5 \Delta T}{R_{TT}} = \frac{45(LS)}{3.41}$	= 8.58 °F <u>52.04</u> °F				
$\Delta T_{6} = \frac{R_{6}\Delta T}{R_{T}T} = \frac{(8(65))}{3.41}$	= 12.96°F 65.00°F				
You want it to be 65°F indoors.					

ingul	ation 1. or	utside	air .17		
R-11 h	stt) 2. 4	iding	- 81	Add Insu	lation!
· ·	3. 5	sheathing	-5 - 39		
	4. i	nsulati	in 11.00		
	5. 4	gup bo.	ard .45		
	6.	inside	air .68		
		RT	T = 13.50		
ATI:=	RIAT = 17(45 RIAT 13.50	; =	.82	. 82°F	
ST2		2	3.90	4.72°F	
DT3		=	1.88	6.60° F	
	110			+	Dew Point
ST4	13.50	=	52.96	59.56' F	
AT5	45 (65)	Ŧ	2.17°	61.73°F	Wall Temp.
AT	- 68 (65)	=	3.27 °	65.00°F	
. 6	13.30				











































































































